Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 152714				
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	11111 TO 4000 (1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	2. A. Name	and address of receiving parties:				
1. Kazuo ONO 2. Natsuki AMANOI 3. Hitoshi MATSUM 4. Emi NAKAYAMA	ОТО	2-1	JIPPON SODA CO., LTD. , OHTEMACHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, KYO 1008165 JAPAN				
B. Additional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ics) attached?	345	JISSO CHEMICAL ANALYSIS SERVICE CO., LTD. , TAKADA,				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:			AWARA-SHI, NAGAWA 2500216 JAPAN				
Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Merger Change of Name	B. Addil	ional name(s) & address(es) aπachcd?				
B. Execution Date: [ALL]: M	IARCH 29, 2012						
	/500,999	B. Pater	t No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No							
C. Title of Application: COMPOSITION FOR FORMATION OF CURED EPOXY  RESIN, AND CURED PRODUCTS THEREOF							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.		6. Total numi	per of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the c (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	0 !0-4850 36-6400		overpayment or charge any underpayment to count number 15-0461.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Jeffrey R. Bolsquet, Registration No.	A TOTAL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the				

PATENT REEL: 028024 FRAME: 0312

## ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

	•							
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)		Kazuo ONO		Emi NAKAYAMA			
(1-0)	of Inventor(s)	4	Natsuki AMANOKU Hitoshi MATSUMOT					
	(-)	Ç-7			and other good and valuable conside	eration paid to		
/0.4X		each of t	he undersigned, each undersi	gned agrees to assign,	and hereby does assign, transfer and	I set over to		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignce	(9A)	NIPPON SODA CO	., LTD.				
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignce	(10A)	2-1, Ohtemachi 2-cl	chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1008165 Japan				
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	NISSO CHEMICAL	L ANALYSIS SERVICE CO., LTD.				
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	345, Takada, Odawa	ara-shi, Kanagawa 2500216 Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal-representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	COMPOSITION FO	OR FORMATIO	ON OF CURED EPOXY R	ŒSIN,		
	Identification, such as Title, Case		AND CURED PRO					
	Number or Foreign Application Number	Attorney	y Docket No. 152714					
	<del>4 =</del>	for which	the undersigned has (have)	executed an application	on for patent in the United States of A	America on		
(12)	Insert Date of	even date	herewith or	* *	-			
(1.4)	Signing of	(12)						
	Application	on			*	<b></b>		
(13)	••	(13) U	J.S. Application Serial					
(20)	Alternative	Number	J.a. Application serial	<u>13/5</u> 00,	999			
	Identification for				ı			
	filed applications	filed	April 9, 2012					
patents a application possible provision a grant of Patents of entire int agreement may be n	ons for the invention, and any pass the Assignees may deem necess 2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to sof the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to 55. Each undersigned authorized the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the covenants that he has used in conflict herewith, and agree 6) Each undersigned hereby gets and covenants that he has the states are sulting from the conflict herewith, and agree 6) Each undersigned hereby gets and covenants that he has the same and the	stent(s) issuir issury.  o execute all pereof, or any forward with o execute all perform all the Assignees and reques it said applicatell right to a cess that this grants the firm comply with	papers necessary in connection patent or reissue application in such interference, papers and documents and person of Industrial Property or significant and person or any divisional, continuously the entire interest here assignment is binding on here of Oliff & Berringe, Platter rules of the United States	e separate assignment in with any interference based thereon, and to reform any act which is imilar agreements. c necessary to obtain, U.S. Patent and Tra tuing or reissue applie in assigned, and that is im and his heirs, sue the power to insert of Patent and Trademan	and any continuing, divisional or resist in connection with such application with such application with the Assignees in ever may be necessary in connection with maintain or confirm by reissue or redemark Office to issue any and all leations to the said Assignees, as Assignees and executed, and will not executed, and represent this assignment any further identific Koffice for recordation of this documame(s).	ns and g this ry way claims or examination Letters gnees of the cute, any ntatives, ication that		
Date .	March 29, 2012		Inventor Signature	Kazuo (	Dro	(SEAL)		
Date	March 24, 20/2		Inventor Signature	Natanhi	Amonohan	(SEAL)		
Date _	March 29, 2012	······································	Inventor Signature	Tritashi M	1 atau mato	(SEAL)		
Date	March 29, 2012		Inventor Signature	Emi Nah	eayama	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date _		······	Inventor Signature	-		(SEAL)		
then it sh	This assignment should preferal ould be signed before at least tw	bly be signed o witnesses v	before: (a) a Notary Public if vho also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	If neither,		
Date			Witness					
Date	-		Witness		DATENT			

RECORDED: 04/09/2012 REEL: 028024 FRAME: 0313